are smaller with fuel taxes (scenario 2–4) than without (scenario 1),

such a policy leads to a large gain in resource rent and profit, even with

the most extreme fuel taxes (scenario 4).

  Reducing Climate Impact from Fisheries 145

The long-run effects of fuel taxes, introduced together under the

shrimp stock building/quota trade liberalisation policy, are negligible.

Fuel use and CO2-emissions from the shrimp fishery are reduced by 26–

31% without any fuel taxes, where the reduction is 29–33% in the most

extreme case of fuel taxes (scenario 4). Therefore, a shrimp stock build-

ing/quota trade liberalisation policy is a better instrument with which to

achieve reductions in fuel use/CO2-emissions from the shrimp fishery.

The results are achieved based on the parameters in table C5.8. In

order to verify whether the results are decisively affected by these pa-

rameters, sensitivity analyses are performed. Since results are relatively

alike in all the four scenarios, sensitivity analysis is only performed for

scenario 1. The results are shown in table C5.11.

Table C5.11. Sensitivity analyses of parameter a and b for scenario 1

 Current

situation

Resource rent  Profit

-25% Un-

changed

+25%  -25% Un-

changed

+25%

Parameter a

Resource rent (EUR million) 34.0 55.5 89.7 .  . . .

Profit (EUR million) 15.3 . . .  48.8 81.1 .

Number of vessels 40 8 9 .  7 9 .

CO2-emissions (1,000 tonnes) 150 98 111 .  89 104 .

Parameter b

Resource rent (EUR million) 34.0 76.8 89.7 104.8  . . .

Profit (EUR million) 15.3 . . .  67.3 81.1 97.0

Number of vessels 40 11 9 8  10 9 8

CO2-emissions (1,000 tonnes) 150 128 111 99  117 104 94

The largest reduction in the resource rent appears when parameter a is

reduced by 25%, and becomes EUR 55.5 million. Hence, even when a is

set at a 25% lower level, a considerable gain over the current resource

rent of EUR 34 million remains. The results also depends on parameter

b, although the effect of a 25% reduction remains lower than for the

25% reduction in a. Therefore, the identified socio-economic gains are

robust in relation to the calibrated parameters.

The maximum resource rent and profit are identified under certain

assumptions. First, the model applied compares current resource